 February 2022
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
DCX-22-CTD
DATA LOGGER
 2 
keller-druck.com
Table of contents
Product overview		  3

as its capacity falls below 30 %, or after 5 years of operation.
Changing the battery, Series DCX-22-CTD
Type designation Supply Battery type KELLER product no.
DCX-22SG-CTD Battery Lithium battery (type AA) 557005.0006
DCX-22VG-CTD Battery Lithium battery (type AA) 557005.0006
DCX-22AA-CTD Battery Lithium battery (type AA) 557005.0006
 16 
keller-druck.com
To replace the battery, first unscrew the knurled nut and then pull off the battery sleeve.
Carefully disconnect the battery from the plug and replace it.
After changing the battery, guide the plug into the opening in the sleeve, push the
battery in and fix it in the clip. Check the sealing rings. Re-fit the battery sleeve, knurled
nut and fixture.
Check the configuration (time, measurement interval, etc.) of the DCX-22-CTD via the
KOLIBRI Desktop software before using the product.
Watertightness
Products in the Series DCX-22-CTD logger are dustproof and are protected against the
effects of immersion in water (according to the pressure range).